INVITATION FOR BID

Faisalabad Electric Supply Company Limited (FESCO) invites sealed bids from registered firms / companies with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments. The validity of bids is **150-Days** and for free delivery at consignee's store (FCS) Central Store Warehouse FESCO Nishatabad, Faisalabad basis.

TENDER NO. NCB-840/FESCO/GSC/2024-25					
Time & Date of	11:00 PM	Time & Data of anoning of Tandar	11:30 PM		
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025	Time & Date of opening of Tender	20/01/2025		
Supply of wiring material for New 132 KV Grid Station Katha Saghral.					
TENDER NO. NCB-841/FESCO/GSC/2024-25					
Time & Date of	11:00 PM		11:30 PM		
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025	Time & Date of opening of Tender	20/01/2025		
Supply of T&P material for New 132 KV Grid Station Katha Saghral.					
TENDER NO. NCB-842/FESCO/GSC/2024-25					
Time & Date of	11:00 PM		11:30 PM		
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025	Time & Date of opening of Tender	20/01/2025		
Supply of Fire Fighting material for New 132 KV Grid Station Katha Saghral.					
TENDER NO. NCB-843/FESCO/GSC/2024-25					
Time & Date of	11:00 PM	Time & Date of opening of Tender	11:30 PM		
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025		20/01/2025		
Supply of 02 No. Air Conditioners & 01 No. Water Dispenser for New 132 KV Grid Station					
Katha Saghral.					
TENDER NO. NCB-844/FESCO/GSC/2024-25					
Time & Date of	11:00 PM	Time & Data of anoning of Tandar	11:30 PM		
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025	Time & Date of opening of Tender	20/01/2025		
Supply of wiring material for Replacement of 02 No. Power Transformers at 132 K Grid					
Station ABC Jauharabad (Deposit work).					
TENDER NO NCB-845/EESCO/GSC/2024-25					

TENDER NO. NCB-845/FESCO/GSC/2024-25				
Time & Date of	11:00 PM	Time & Date of opening of Tender	11:30 PM	
Receiving of Tender	20/01/2025		20/01/2025	
Supply of Furniture material for New 132 KV Grid Station Katha Saghral.				

1. National Competitive Bidding (NCB) will be conducted in accordance with Single Stage, One-Envelope procedure and is open to all eligible bidders.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information regarding the Bidding Documents from the office of undersigned.

3. Interested Bidders may obtain bidding documents containing all necessary information from the address given below from in office working hours (Monday to Friday).

4. The bidder must have at least 02-No. P.Os for supply of petty purchase material for Grid Stations / Transmission Lines completed already in WAPDA / NTDC / DISCO's.

5. Bidder/Tenderer will submit a certificate at the time of purchase of bidding document that the firm is not black listed/debarred from WAPDA/DISCO's/GENCO's/ NTDC/PEPCO or any International Organization at present.

6. Identity Card of Supplier / Managing Partner / Director of the firm.

7. Bidding documents will be issued only to the owner / Managing Partner / Director of the firm.

8. The Bidding Document, in English language may be purchased by the interested bidders from the date of advertisement and on the submission of a written application to the address below upto one day prior to opening date during office hours on the production of registration and sales tax registration number/other documents/proof. Cost of each tender form is **Rs. 2000/**. (Non refundable) per document. **No tender document will be issued on the tender opening date.**

9. The bids be prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents must reach the office of Project Director (GSC) FESCO, 132 KV Grid Station Agriculture University Qaim Saeen Darbar Road Faisalabad on or before tender opening date and receiving time mentioned against tender.

10. Earnest/bid money @ 3% for registered firms of the quoted price in shape of Call Deposit Receipt, Bid guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for <u>178-days</u> from the opening date of tender in favour of Project Director (GSC) FESCO, Faisalabad must accompany with the bid, otherwise bid will be rejected.

11. All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules 2004.

NOTE: FESCO reserves all its rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any justification as defined in clause 33 (1) of PPRA Rules 2004.

Project Director (GSC) FESCO Faisalabad Tel: 041-2642751 E-mail: pdgscfesco@gmail.com

CC:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (Development) PMU FESCO Faisalabad for kind information please.
- 2. XEN (T&G) "C" Division GSC FESCO Faisalabad for information.
- 3. Assistant Director (Accounts) GSC FESCO Faisalabad for information.
- 4. Master File.